
The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-26   Home: 28-9   Away: 4-15   Neutral: 1-2   C-USA: 10-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
13 SMITH, Jake  . 3 4 4 54-54 218 41 75 16 1 13 65 132  . 6 0 6 12 2 21 5  . 3 7 1 8 1 0-0 326 61 6  . 9 8 5
 1 ELDRIDGE, Harrison  . 3 3 6 57-57 217 44 73 13 0 2 26 92  . 4 2 4 28 8 29 0  . 4 2 7 2 3 12-19 131 6 2  . 9 8 6
25 BATTS, Stephen  . 3 3 6 48-36 131 26 44 6 1 1 15 55  . 4 2 0 14 2 31 2  . 4 0 5 1 3 6-6 118 34 2  . 9 8 7
21 HENDERSON, Brandon  . 3 2 6 48-33 132 23 43 9 1 4 24 66  . 5 0 0 7 7 25 3  . 3 8 5 2 0 3-5 37 2 1  . 9 7 5
15 DEAN, Jake  . 3 1 1 47-38 132 18 41 9 0 2 17 56  . 4 2 4 12 6 20 2  . 3 9 1 1 2 3-5 20 61 3  . 9 6 4
24 MATTOX, Jay  . 3 0 9 58-58 230 42 71 8 4 5 35 102  . 4 4 3 19 3 47 3  . 3 6 8 1 3 14-19 125 3 2  . 9 8 5
 4 RAY, Jamie  . 3 0 0 46-22 100 21 30 6 2 0 14 40  . 4 0 0 2 3 14 1  . 3 2 7 2 3 6-7 32 0 1  . 9 7 0
11 MOLLENHAUER, Dale  . 2 9 2 59-59 236 43 69 11 2 7 30 105  . 4 4 5 24 1 21 3  . 3 5 9 1 13 6-7 92 207 21  . 9 3 4
16 WOOD, Ryan  . 2 8 9 48-41 159 27 46 7 0 3 23 62  . 3 9 0 18 1 28 0  . 3 6 5 0 6 2-4 96 123 11  . 9 5 2
23 WITTER, Adam  . 2 8 6 59-59 217 44 62 12 1 14 42 118  . 5 4 4 41 2 44 5  . 4 0 1 2 1 3-6 489 27 11  . 9 7 9
20 TOUSLEY, Ryan  . 2 8 5 50-39 144 25 41 6 0 6 29 65  . 4 5 1 16 0 26 7  . 3 5 4 1 3 3-4 11 1 1  . 9 2 3
33 HODGES, Adam  . 2 5 0 37-3 44 3 11 1 0 1 9 15  . 3 4 1 1 0 5 1  . 2 6 1 1 1 0-1 22 1 0 1.000

 2 SCHIEBER, Drew  . 2 4 5 47-30 98 20 24 1 0 0 9 25  . 2 5 5 8 0 33 2  . 2 9 9 1 7 3-3 47 66 10  . 9 1 9
--------------------
 8 BUSS, Chris  . 1 5 0 18-2 20 4 3 1 1 0 4 6  . 3 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 1 5 0 0 0 0-0 7 7 3  . 8 2 4
44 SASSER, Dustin  . 0 0 0 16-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 19 1  . 9 6 0
29 HARRELL, Carter  . 0 0 0 14-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7
32 HOSE, T.J.  . 0 0 0 15-11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 15 1  . 9 4 4
 7 MATHEWS, Shane  . 0 0 0 19-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 14 1  . 9 5 5
 3 ANDREWS, Scott  . 0 0 0 20-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 12 1  . 9 4 4
43 NEITZ, Jason  . 0 0 0 24-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

19 TAYLOR, Brody  . 0 0 0 14-13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000

36 POWELL, Chris  . 0 0 0 17-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0
22 FLYE, Mike  . 0 0 0 11-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

27 HILL, Michael  . 0 0 0 8-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

35 LEGGETT, Cody  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
12 DOWDY, Josh  . 0 0 0 15-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

34 RHODES, Kevin  . 0 0 0 23-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 1  . 7 5 0
Totals  . 3 0 5 59 2078 381 633 106 13 58 342 939  . 4 5 2 202 35 348 34  . 3 7 2 23 46 61-86 1580 691 81  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 8 2 59 2045 296 576 86 10 53 269 841  . 4 1 1 165 60 386 42  . 3 5 1 11 50 42-71 1543 629 89  . 9 6 1

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
43 NEITZ, Jason  3 . 0 6 2-1 24 0 0 0/2 1 35.1 32 13 12 8 22 5 0 3  . 2 4 6 3 6 1 2 3
32 HOSE, T.J.  3 . 8 8 3-4 15 11 0 0/3 0 67.1 68 33 29 27 51 8 0 3  . 2 7 1 5 8 2 1 6
44 SASSER, Dustin  4 . 5 5 5-7 16 16 0 0/2 0 85.0 96 47 43 36 52 16 2 12  . 3 0 0 9 7 0 1 10
 7 MATHEWS, Shane  4 . 7 3 5-3 19 14 0 0/0 1 83.2 90 48 44 19 75 12 1 8  . 2 7 6 6 9 2 1 5
36 POWELL, Chris  5 . 1 6 0-1 17 1 0 0/0 0 22.2 30 18 13 9 14 6 2 0  . 3 1 3 1 3 2 1 4
 3 ANDREWS, Scott  5 . 1 7 2-3 20 1 0 0/0 0 38.1 52 26 22 8 27 5 1 4  . 3 2 9 2 6 0 2 8
12 DOWDY, Josh  5 . 2 5 1-1 15 1 0 0/1 0 24.0 37 17 14 7 20 7 2 5  . 3 5 9 1 3 0 0 2
34 RHODES, Kevin  5 . 4 7 3-3 23 0 0 0/1 1 26.1 32 23 16 8 20 5 0 3  . 2 9 1 3 8 0 1 2
--------------------
35 LEGGETT, Cody  2 . 2 5 0-1 6 0 0 0/1 1 8.0 5 3 2 5 7 2 0 0  . 1 7 9 1 2 0 0 0
19 TAYLOR, Brody  3 . 1 2 8-2 14 13 4 1/1 0 92.1 81 37 32 21 68 12 1 11  . 2 3 6 7 2 0 2 3
27 HILL, Michael  4 . 2 2 0-0 8 1 0 0/2 0 10.2 14 5 5 6 7 0 0 0  . 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
29 HARRELL, Carter  6 . 0 0 3-0 14 0 0 0/1 0 18.0 20 13 12 6 11 3 0 4  . 2 9 0 1 3 0 0 6
22 FLYE, Mike  6 . 0 0 1-0 11 1 0 0/0 0 15.0 19 13 10 5 12 5 1 0  . 2 8 8 4 1 1 0 1
Totals  4 . 3 4 33-26 59 59 4 6/5 4 526.2 576 296 254 165 386 86 10 53  . 2 8 2 44 60 8 11 50

Opponents  5 . 5 1 26-33 59 59 3 5/3 7 514.1 633 381 315 202 348 106 13 58  . 3 0 5 39 35 8 23 46



The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
33 HODGES, Adam 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
19 TAYLOR, Brody 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
43 NEITZ, Jason 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
12 DOWDY, Josh 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
22 FLYE, Mike 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 HILL, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 BATTS, Stephen 154 118 34 2  . 9 8 7 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 ELDRIDGE, Harrison 139 131 6 2  . 9 8 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
13 SMITH, Jake 393 326 61 6  . 9 8 5 7 33 26  . 5 5 9 1 0
24 MATTOX, Jay 130 125 3 2  . 9 8 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 WITTER, Adam 527 489 27 11  . 9 7 9 42 8 2  . 8 0 0 4 1
21 HENDERSON, Brandon 40 37 2 1  . 9 7 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 RAY, Jamie 33 32 0 1  . 9 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
15 DEAN, Jake 84 20 61 3  . 9 6 4 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 SASSER, Dustin 25 5 19 1  . 9 6 0 1 7 6  . 5 3 8 0 0
 7 MATHEWS, Shane 22 7 14 1  . 9 5 5 1 11 5  . 6 8 8 0 0
16 WOOD, Ryan 230 96 123 11  . 9 5 2 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 HOSE, T.J. 18 2 15 1  . 9 4 4 1 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0
 3 ANDREWS, Scott 18 5 12 1  . 9 4 4 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
11 MOLLENHAUER, Dale 320 92 207 21  . 9 3 4 41 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 TOUSLEY, Ryan 13 11 1 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 SCHIEBER, Drew 123 47 66 10  . 9 1 9 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 HARRELL, Carter 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
 8 BUSS, Chris 17 7 7 3  . 8 2 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
36 POWELL, Chris 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
34 RHODES, Kevin 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
35 LEGGETT, Cody 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Totals 2352 1580 691 81  . 9 6 6 60 42 29  . 5 9 2 6 1
Opponents 2261 1543 629 89  . 9 6 1 46 61 25  . 7 0 9 10 2


